www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7138/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in WP No. 25723/2022 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENTS ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.71455/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8577/2023 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85048/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85049/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.85050/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.

Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Afroz, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Avnish Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No(s). 7138/2023

- 1. Issue notice, returnable within eight weeks.
- 2. In the meantime, the paragraph Nos. 39.3 and 39.5 of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.

SLP(C) No. 8577/2023

- 1. De-linked.
- 2. Issue notice.
- Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
- 3. Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 waives and accepts notice.
- 4. In addition to normal mode of service, liberty is granted to serve the Standing Counsel for the concerned respondents.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)