ITEM NO.820 (MENTIONING)

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WP No. 100652/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 113969/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No 113974/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT.)

Date: 07-06-2023 This applications were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following O R D E R

IA Nos. 113969/2023 & 113974/2023

List on 09.06.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR